Harrow Way Community School YEAR 11 Calendar 2018-2019

Assessment,Reporting and Controlled

Date Other Activities
Assessment
Mon 03-Sep-18 INSET 1
< Tue 04-Sep-18 Year 7 and Year 11 Prefects
Y |Wed 05-Sep-18 Year 7 and Year 11 Prefects
= [Thu 06-Sep-18 All Years
Fri 07-Sep-18
Sat 08-Sep-18
Sun 09-Sep-18
6.30-7.30 pm Y11 Parents' Information Evening Further Education Colleges and 6th Forms attending
Computer Science NEA 20hrs Start (8 weeks) |Peter Symonds College Online Applications open
Mon 10-Sep-18
< 3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
§ Tue 11-Sep-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
Wed 12-Sep-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all Yr 11)
Thu 13-Sep-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Fri 14-Sep-18
Sat 15-Sep-18
Sun 16-Sep-18
Mon 17-Sep-18
3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
) Tue 18-Sep-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
x Yr 11 The Globe Theatre (after school)
g 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all yr11)
Wed 19-Sep-18
3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 20-Sep-18 4-6pm Business Studies Zone 11
Fri 21-Sep-18
Sat 22-Sep-18
Sun 23-Sep-18
Mon 24-Sep-18 8.45 am Year 11 Careers Assembly - Peter Symonds
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\

Tue 25-Sep-18 6.30 pm-Open Evening 12.45 pm School finish
2 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (open to all year 11)
¥ |Wed 26-Sep-18 Yr 11 The Globe Theatre (after school)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 27-Sep-18 4-6pm Business Studies Zone 11
Fri 28-Sep-18
Sat 29-Sep-18
Sun 30-Sep-18
Year 11 Business Studies Exam Window
Mon 01-Oct-18[(Opens
Swanage 60 x Yr 11
n 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (Invite Only Students compulsory to attend)
é Tue 02-Oct-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
= 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all year 11)
Wed 03-Oct-18 Swanage 60 x Yr 11
Thu 04-Oct-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Fri 05-Oct-18
Sat 06-Oct-18
Sun 07-Oct-18
Mon 08-Oct-18
Tutor Standstil 3-4pm 1st'Priority S‘c‘ience Addit'ional Learning (I‘nvite OnIY students compulsory attendance)
% Tue 09-Oct-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
g Wed 10-Oct-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 11-Oct-18 GCSE PE Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)
Fri 12-Oct-18
Sat 13-Oct-18
Sun 14-Oct-18
Mon 15-Oct-18]All Years Maths Assessments this week Year Group/School Council Meeting 1 this week
3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
~ |Tue 16-Oct-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
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E 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= |Wed 17-Oct-18
Yr 9/10/11 Ocean Film Festival, Salisbury City Hall
Thu 18-Oct-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Fri 19-Oct-18
Sat 20-Oct-18
Sun 21-Oct-18
Mon 22-Oct-18
% Tue 23-Oct-18
F |Wed 24-Oct-18 HALF TERM HALF TERM
% Thu 25-Oct-18
Fri 26-Oct-18
Sat 27-Oct-18
Sun 28-Oct-18
Data Collection; Y11 Pred Grades
MFL Mock king T French an
Mon 29-Oct-18|L.2 Health and Fitness Mock Exam
2 3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
§ Tue 30-Oct-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
Wed 31-Oct-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 01-Nov-18 MFL Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)
Fri 02-Nov-18
Sat 03-Nov-18
Sun 04-Nov-18
Mon 05-Nov-18|All Years Data Collection Complete Year Group/School Council Meeting 2 this week
3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
% Tue 06-Nov-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
] -
® Lt | ornorslam o s sy [t cpen o
Thu 08-Nov-18|Year 11 Art Mock day 1 3-4pm English Additional Learning
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Fri 09-Nov-18|Year 11 Art Mock day 2
Sat 10-Nov-18
Sun 11-Nov-18
Mon 12-Nov-18 Anti Bullying Week
o 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory to attend)
< |Tue 13-Nov-18 Other subjects additional learning (students choice of which to attend)
o [Wed 14-Nov-18[INSET 2 INSET 2
= Thu 15-Nov-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Fri 16-Nov-18 International Tolerance Day
Sat 17-Nov-18
Sun 18-Nov-18
All Years Progress Reviews published this
Mon 19-Nov-18|week
Y11 EXAM- Periods 1 & 2 - English (1 hr 45
mins) 3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
Y11 EXAM - Periods 3 & 4 Science Paper 1 (1 |Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
Tue 20-Nov-18|hr 15m)
Y11 EXAM - Periods 1 & 2 - English exam (2
i
% 3;51) EXAM - Periods 5 & 6 Maths paper 1 (1hr 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= |Wed 21-Nov-18(30m)
Y11 EXAM - Periods 1 & 2 Maths paper 2 (1hr
30m) 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 22-Nov-18
Y11 EXAM - Periods 1 & 2 Maths paper 3 (1hr
30m) Bake Off House Competition - Show Stopper Round
Y11 EXAM - Periods 5 & 6 Science paper 2
Fri 23-Nov-18((1hr 15m)
Sat 24-Nov-18
Sun 25-Nov-18
Mon 26-Nov-18
3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
E Tue 57-Nov-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
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o (Wed 28-Nov-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= Thu 29-Nov-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Y10/11 Global Hazards Revision Conference (KMC, RMC, KJS, RD, SL)
Fri 30-Nov-18
Sat 01-Dec-18
Sun 02-Dec-18
Mon 03-Dec-18
3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
0 |Tue 04-Dec-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
é Wed 05-Dec-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= |Thu 06-Dec-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Non-Uniform Day for Christmas Fair
Bake Off House Competition - Cookies & Cupcakes
Fri 07-Dec-18 4.00-6.00 pm Christmas Fair
Sat 08-Dec-18
Sun 09-Dec-18
All Years Maths Assessments this week Human Rights Day
Mon 10-Dec-18
S, 3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
é Tue 11-Dec-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
= Wed 12-Dec-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
Thu 13-Dec-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Fri 14-Dec-18
Sat 15-Dec-18
Sun 16-Dec-18
Christmas Lunch this week
Media Quiz this week
Yr 10/11 Geography Visit to Italy or Iceland departs
Mon 17-Dec-18 Peter Symonds Applications Deadline
5 3-4pm 1st Priority Science Additional Learning (Invite Only students compulsory attendance)
% Tue 18-Dec-18 Other subjects Additional Learning (Student choice of which to attend)
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Wed 19-Dec-18 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
Thu 20-Dec-18 3-4pm English Additional Learning
L Yr 10/11 Geography Visit to Italy or Iceland returns

Fri 21-Dec-18|NET 3 (infiev) INSET 3 (in lieu)

Sat 22-Dec-18 CHRISTMAS

Sun 06-Jan-19

. Y11 Drama and Dance Study Da
VAR LTI 2 (D) S S| Bl LEshe Every I\jllona:j:y?)r Fari(;)ay Conz/puteyr Science after school studentsto attend at least one session

Mon 07-Jan-19

Tue 08-Jan-19 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
o Year 11 HSC Study Day (Invited students only)
< |Wed 09-Jan-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
§ Yr 11 Art Study - Gallery Visit

3-4pm English Additional Learning
Drama and Dance Zone 11 (3-4:30pm)

Thu 10-Jan-19 Science Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)

Fri 11-Jan-19

Sat 12-Jan-19

Sun 13-Jan-19

Mon 14-Jan-19 $$1arD1r1ar?1aa;[68tlB%E(r:aecgiisrnae:ll vljreﬁkWeek 5 Year Group/School Council Meeting 3 this week
- Tue 15-Jan-19|Year 11 catering practicals all week 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
% Wed 16-Jan-19 et 1) eiaing) ezt el weels 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
g Y11 Parents' Evening

Year 11 catering practicals all week 3-4pm English Additional Learning

Thu 17-Jan-19 Drama and Dance Zone 11 (3 - 4:30pm)

Fri 18-Jan-19|Year 11 catering practicals all week

Sat 19-Jan-19

Sun 20-Jan-19

Mon 21-Jan-19]|Y11 Drama & Dance External Unit Week 3
o |Tue 22-Jan-19 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
; Wed 23-Jan-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
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o 3-4pm English Additional Learning
= Thu 24-Jan-19 Drama and Dance Zone 11 (3-4:30)
Fri 25-Jan-19 Holocaust Memorial Day
Sat 26-Jan-19
Sun 27-Jan-19
Y11 Drama & Dance External Unit Week 4
Year 11 French / Spanish Mock Speaking Yr 11 - Lloyds Bank Practice College Interviews 1 day this week (KMP)
- Mon 28-Jan-19|Tests
= |Tue 29-Jan-19 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
o [wWed 30-Jan-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 31-Jan-19 Drama and Dance Zone 11 (3-4:30)
Fri 01-Feb-19|DT GCSE Coursework Deadline
Sat 02-Feb-19
Sun 03-Feb-19
Y11 Mocks (Options) run in class as per
normal timetable all week Students called at 5pm
6.00 - 7.00 pm Year 11 Drama & Dance Show 6.00 - 7.00 pm Year 11 Drama & Dance External Unit Show
Mon 04-Feb-19|External Unit Show
Y11 Moc'ks (Options) run in class as per Students called at 5pm
Q normal timetable all week Show 6.00 - 7.00 pm Year 11 Drama & Dance External Unit Show
@ 6.00 - 7.00 pm Year 11 Drama & Dance 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All non show students)
g Tue 05-Feb-19|External Unit Show
Wed 06-Feb-19 \r{\i:rlrr':/;?:iﬁ((etoapt:;:z;)\;/uer:eII(n class as per 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
Y11 Mocks (Options) run in class as per . . )
Thu 07-Feb-19|normal timetable all week 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Y11 Mocks (Options) run in class as per
Fri 08-Feb-19|normal timetable all week
Sat 09-Feb-19
Sun 10-Feb-19
Y11 EXAM- Periods 3 & 4 - Maths paper 1 (1hr
30m) 1800 NCS Parent Briefing
Mon 11-Feb-19
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Y11 EXAM - Periods 1 & 2 Science (1 hr 15m)
Y11 EXAM - Periods 3 & 4 English (1 hr 45 m)

3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)

Tue 12-Feb-19
by Y11 EXAM - Periods 1 & 2 - English (2hrs)
< . .
§ i?;i;i:\:fﬁ:::;?g & 6 - Maths paper 2 (1hr 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
Wed 13-Feb-19(30m)
Y11 EXAM- Periods 1 & 2 - English (2hrs 30m) 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 14-Feb-19(starting in tutor time
Y11 EXAM- Periods 1 & 2 - English (2hrs)
starting in tutor time
Y11 EXAM - Periods 5 & 6 - Maths paper 3
Fri 15-Feb-19((1hr 30m)
Sat 16-Feb-19 HALE TERM
Sun 24-Feb-19
Mon 25-Feb-19|Data Collection; Y11 Pred Grades
3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
N [Tue 26-Feb-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
é Wed 27-Feb-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 28-Feb-19 NCFE PE Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)
Fri 01-Mar-19
Sat 02-Mar-19
Sun 03-Mar-19
4-8th March - Nafional Careers Week
Mon 04-Mar-19|All Years Data Collection Complete Peter Symonds College Interviews Day 1
Peter Symonds College Interviews Day 2
3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
Tue 05-Mar-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
PM Dance Show Tech Rehearsal (off timetable)
Q 4pm Staff Dance Show Performance
é Wed 06-Mar-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all year 11)
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Year 11 Dance Show (Assessment)

World Book Day - Whole School

Students called at 5pm

Evening Dance Show 6-7pm (Assessment)
Art Zone 11 (3-6pm)

k)

Thu 07-Mar-19 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Students called at 5pm
) Year 11 Dance Show (Assessment) Evenine Dance Show 6-7pm
Fri 08-Mar-19 g P
Sat 09-Mar-19
Sun 10-Mar-19
All Years Progress Reviews published this
Mon 11-Mar-19|week
3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
Y, [Tue 12-Mar-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
< |Wed 13-Mar-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= [Thu 14-Mar-19|INSET 4 INSET
Y11 Art Exam Day 1
L2 Health and Fitness Final Deadline
Fri 15-Mar-19|Coursework
Sat 16-Mar-19
Sun 17-Mar-19
Mon 18-Mar-19]Y11 Art Exam Day 2
3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
8 [Tue 19-Mar-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
é Wed 20-Mar-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning
Thu 21-Mar-19 Science Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)
Fri 22-Mar-19
Sat 23-Mar-19
Sun 24-Mar-19
Mon 25-Mar-19
3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
Q [Tue 26-Mar-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
o |Wed 27-Mar-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
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= 3-4pm English Additional Learning

Thu 28-Mar-19 MFL Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)

Fri 29-Mar-19

Sat 30-Mar-19

Sun 31-Mar-19

All Years Maths Assessments this week

Mon 01-Apr-19 French and Spanish Speaking Tests this week
~N 3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)
§ Tue 02-Apr-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
= |Wed 03-Apr-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)

Thu 04-Apr-19 3 -4 pm English Additional Learning

Fri 05-Apr-19 6.00-8.00 pm School Musical Public Show

Sat 06-Apr-19 EASTER

Sun 21-Apr-19 Ski Trip Returns

Mon 22-Apr-19 Bank Holiday Bank Holiday

3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)

R |Tue 23-Apr-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
§ Wed 24-Apr-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning

Thu 25-Apr-19 Science Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)

Fri 26-Apr-19

Sat 27-Apr-19

Sun 28-Apr-19

Mon 29-Apr-19

3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)

R |Tue 30-Apr-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
é Wed 01-May-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
= 3-4pm English Additional Learning

Thu 02-May-19 Holocaust Remembrance Day

Fri 03-May-19 Non-Uniform Day - Amazing Alice

Sat 04-May-19

Sun 05-May-19

Mon 06-May-19 BANK HOLIDAY - MAY DAY
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3-4pm Science Additional Learning (All Year 11)

k)

o |Tue 07-May-19 4-5pm DT Pizza and Revision
T |wed 08-May-19 3-4pm Maths Additional Learning (Open to all)
o 3-4pm English Additional Learning
= GCSE PE Zone 11 (5 - 6:30pm)
Thu 09-May-19 Art Zone 11 (3-6pm)
Fri 10-May-19
Sat 11-May-19
Sun 12-May-19
Mon 13-May-19|GCSEs Begin
= |Tue 14-May-19
§ Wed 15-May-19
= (Thu 16-May-19
Fri 17-May-19
Sat 18-May-19
Sun 19-May-19
Mon 20-May-19
S [Tue 21-May-19
é Wed 22-May-19
= |Thu 23-May-19
Fri 24-May-19
Sat 25-May-19
Sun 26-May-19
Mon 27-May-19 BANK HOLIDAY - SPRING
% Tue 28-May-19
F |Wed 29-May-19 HALF TERM HALF TERM
%‘ Thu 30-May-19
Fri 31-May-19
Sat 01-Jun-19
Sun 02-Jun-19
Mon 03-Jun-19
N |Tue 04-Jun-19
o (Wed 05-Jun-19
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= (Thu 06-Jun-19
Fri 07-Jun-19
Sat 08-Jun-19
Sun 09-Jun-19
Mon 10-Jun-19
3 |Tue 11-Jun-19
§ Wed 12-Jun-19
= |Thu 13-Jun-19
Fri 14-Jun-19
Sat 15-Jun-19
Sun 16-Jun-19
Mon 17-Jun-19
9 |Tue 18-Jun-19
§ Wed 19-Jun-19
= [Thu 20-Jun-19|GCSEs end
Fri 21-Jun-19
Sat 22-Jun-19
Sun 23-Jun-19
Mon 24-Jun-19
INSET 5
E Tue 25-Jun-19 INSET 5
o [wed 26-Jun-19|Official JCQ GCSE end date
= Thu 27-Jun-19
Fri 28-Jun-19 Leavers' Buffet/Dance
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